amortization 419 410 841 803 752 734 770

TOTAL EARNINGS $ 148,990 $ 163,716 $ 308,225 $ 340,265 $ 339,820 $ 321,156 $ 299,110

FIXED CHARGES:
Interest expense:
Consolidated interest
expense $ 11,884 $ 20,134 $ 39,413 $ 50,268 $ 49,252 $ 38,737 $ 15,503
Capitalized interest 484 1,344 2,557 4,220 2,871 993 178

Total interest expense 12,368 21,478 41,970 54,488 52,123 39,730 15,681
Interest inherent in rent
expense 183 183 365 522 518 421 505
Preference security
dividend requirements 624 624 1,248 1,073 1,391 1,183 0

TOTAL FIXED
CHARGES $ 13,175 $ 22,285 $ 43,583 $ 56,083 $ 54,032 $ 41,334 $ 16,186

RATIO OF EARNINGS
TO FIXED CHARGES 11.3 7.3 7.1 6.1 6.3 7.8 18.5

S-23

Edgar Filing: BEMIS CO INC - Form 424B2

28

Table of Contents

 Capitalization

The following table sets forth our capitalization as of June 30, 2009, and as adjusted to give effect to the sale of the notes in this offering. You
should read this table in conjunction with "Use of Proceeds" and our consolidated financial statements and related notes incorporated by
reference in this prospectus supplement and the accompanying prospectus. The as adjusted information may not reflect our cash, debt and
capitalization in the future.

As of June 30, 2009

Actual
As

adjusted
(dollars in thousands)

Current portion of Long-term debt $ 31,293 $ 31,293
Short-term borrowings 1,632 1,632
Long-term debt
Notes offered hereby � 800,000
Commercial paper 247,500 247,500
Industrial revenue bonds payable through 2012 at interest rate of
0.66% 8,000 8,000
Notes payable due 2013 at interest rate of 4.875% 300,000 300,000
Debts of subsidiary companies 3,666 3,666

Total long-term debt 559,166 1,359,166

Total debt 592,091 1,392,091

Deferred income taxes 122,899 122,899

Equity
Common stock issued ($0.10 par value; 500,000,000 shares
authorized; 117,356,131 shares issued) 11,736 11,736
Capital in excess of par value 354,645 354,645
Retained earnings 1,637,947 1,637,947
Other comprehensive income (15,895) (15,895)
Common stock held in treasury (17,422,771 shares) (498,341) (498,341)

Total Bemis Company, Inc. stockholders' equity 1,490,092 1,490,092

Noncontrolling interests 43,250 43,250

Total equity 1,533,342 1,533,342

Total capitalization $ 2,248,332 $ 3,048,332

S-24

Edgar Filing: BEMIS CO INC - Form 424B2

29

Table of Contents

 Recent developments

Pending acquisition of Alcan Packaging Food Americas

On July 5, 2009 we announced that we signed an agreement to acquire the Food Americas operations of Alcan Packaging, a business unit of
international mining group Rio Tinto, for approximately $1.2 billion. For more information regarding this pending acquisition, see the section
entitled "Prospectus Supplement Summary�Recent Developments".

South American rigid packaging acquisition

On June 3, 2009, we announced that we acquired the South American rigid packaging operations of Huhtamaki Oyj, a global manufacturer of